Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited

Regd. Office : 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Nr. Swagat Bungalow BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad-380 058. Phone : +91 2717 298600-602 & 297409 E-mail : ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in Website : www.riddhisiddhi.co.in CIN : L24110GJ1990PLC013967



15.04.2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 524480

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith a Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Authorised Representative of M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly update the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited

Sharad Jain Company Secretary Mem. No. ACS 57221

Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited

Regd. Office : 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Nr. Swagat Bungalow BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad-380 058. Phone : +91 2717 298600-602 & 297409 E-mail : ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in Website : www.riddhisiddhi.co.in CIN : L24110GJ1990PLC013967



15.04.2023

To, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 524480

Subject:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2024:

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000004058) for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Please update the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Ltd

Sharad Jain Company Secretary Mem. No. A57221



For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd MEDAB **Authorized Representat**